<Report>Agenda Item No.:  G.3.a.

One Year Extension to Contract D878099C, D and E – Horizontal Boring and Coring.

Insert Report title (same title as on page 1)



Recommendation:

That Contract D878099 (Horizontal Boring and Coring) be extended for one (1) option year with a total dollar value not to exceed $1,225,000.00 including G.S.T

Report Summary

As per City Administration Bylaw 12005, all Change Orders where the resulting contracts exceed $1,000,000 require Committee approval prior to the Change Orders being issued.

Report

· The Contract for Horizontal Boring and Coring was awarded in 2000 to Rodrigues Directional Drilling Ltd., Neptune Coring (Western) Ltd. and Commercial Trenching Ltd. with a dollar value of $525,000.00.

· The duration of the contract is for a term of one year with an option to extend the contract for additional one-year term.

· To extend the Contract for a one-year term, an additional $700,000.00 is required to bring the revised total of all the contracts to $1,225,000.00.

Justification of Recommendation

1. In order to maintain Rodrigues Directional Drilling Ltd., Neptune Coring (western) Ltd., and Commercial Trenching Ltd., at the originally negotiated Terms and Conditions, approval by Committee is required for the entire agreement.

G


3


a





 








Routing:



Transportation and Public Works Committee

Delegation:


Randy Garvey, Bill Burn

Written By:


Gerry Goodall

October 26, 2001

Corporate Services Department

File: 2001COF095
(Page 1 of 1) 

(Page 1 of 1)


